



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	WV PURCHA	0	RECEIV
Number of pages, including this cover:	PA S S S S	1:09	
Remarks: 5 = 5 = 7 = 7 = 7 = 7 = 7 = 7 = 7 = 7 =			
HOWKILL DERRY HOLLOW PORTALS of Subsin	£1/CE		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this talecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15882

1

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICORIFESPONDENGESTOTA (TENTION OF SESSION GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.C.B. 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OAT NO LINE QUANTITY VOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE 0001 \$62-73 ďΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, s soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT, THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DAKOTA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.) MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 6/05/12 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE HIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFIGULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL HOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND FRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT N DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT CCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESHOUSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE dompleted the information required on the attendance THE FURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY BEE REPEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS . AM IN NOTHER MARY WAS SELECT SIGNATURE TELEPHONE INLY3,2012 OCBB-574-POE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55032862 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee,
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process,
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKHUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy proteotion, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the States and the States and the States are the second to the Control of the Co West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevall in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,
- Is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6,6).



## Request for Quotation DEP15882

DEP15882

2

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

OF /TO /OOTO	IT SACE	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/2012   BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/201			
NOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UC	OP CAT STEM NUMBER	I UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
WILL NOT ASSUME	AWY RESPONSIBILITY	FOR A PIDDERIC	
FATLURE TO COMP	LETE THE PRE-BID AT	TENDANCE SHEET. II	7
ADDITION, WE RE	OURST THAT ALL POTE	ENTIAL BIDDERS INCLU	
	RESS AND FAX NUMBER		DE
	11272 1117 1111 11011221	``	
ALL POTENTIAL B	IDDERS ARE REQUESTE	D TO ARRIVE PRIOR	ro
THE STARTING TI	ME FOR THE PRE-BID.	BIDDERS WHO ARRIV	/E
	NUTES AFTER THE BEG		-
		GN IN OR PARTICIPAT	re.
		1	1
pirections to P	REBID:		
		AND FOLLOW RT. 250	
WEST TO RT. 19.	FOLLOW RT. 19 NOR	TH THROUGH FAIRMONT	2
AND DAROTA. JU	ST NORTH OF DAKOTA,	RT. 19 CROSSES A	1
RAILROAD TRACK.	GO 0.2 MILES PAST	THE RAILROAD TRACE	(S)
AND TURN LEFT U	NDER A FAILROAD BRI	DGE ONTO CR 19/8,	_
FOLLOW CK 1917	ABOUT 0.7 MILES TO	THE END OF THE SITE	a.
	AT THE FIRST HOUSE		Į.
	FROM THIS HOME. PO	THE NORTH SIDE OF	
ON BOTH SIDES OF		RIALS ARE LOCATED	
ON BOTH SIDES O	F HE ROADWAI.		
CONTACT & PHONE	#: TIM LEMATERS 3	04-457-5271	i
		7. 19. 02.71	
FLANS & SPECS MA	AY BE OFTAINED BY T	HE FOLLOWING METHOL	os.
1) BY REQUEST, (	ON CD FROM THE WV D	EPT. OF ENVIRONMENT	AL
PROTECTION, OFF:	ICE OF AML & R, WIT	H NO CHAGE TO THE	
dontractor for	THE CD OR MAILING.	CALL LAWRENCE	
	4-926-0499, EXT. 16	68 OR 304-926-0485	
TO ORDER CD.			1
d) ====================================			1
2) PLANS AND SI	PECIFICATIONS WILL	BE MADE AVAILABLE,	
ON CD, TO PRINT	COMPANIES IN CHARL	ESTON, CLARKSBURG,	
SIGNATUFE SIGNATURE	ITELE	S AND CONDITIONS	DATE
White de	sorting 3	04-477-889C	July 3, 2012
TITLE YELLO ELET 55	C529,95E0	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MHEN RESPONDING TO		DRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	TELED WENDOD!



## Request for Quotation DEP15882

DEP15882

PAGE 3

BOOK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR **GUY NISBET** 104-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
>u2	J. F. Allen Company
Ö	P.O. Box 2049
Į.	Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED	TER	M9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	7.O.D	FAEIGHT TERMS
05/18/203					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/03/2	012	BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNITÉRICE	AMOUNT
9-20012002 1200200000			***************************************		
1277	O OTHER ARE	מאמ נוויסטו דו	COLLEGE		
			LL BE RESPONSIBLE	PAD ATT	
	INTING COST		IN DE KESLONSTEIN	LUK ALL	1
1					
EXI	HIBIT 5				
1					
			D-5 PROVIDES THA		1
			ROVEMENT CONSTRU		
			AT SUBMITS A BIL		1 1
			'IME AN AFFIDAVIT		1
	TH THE BID.		OSED DRUG-FREE W D AND SUBMITTED		4
			OR'S COMPLIANCE		1
			D, CHAPTER 21 OF		
VIF	RGINIA CODE	FAILURI	TO SUBMIT THE S	IGNED DRUG-	
			T WITH THE BID S		
ŢN.	DISQUALIF	CATION OF	SUCH BID.		
			S CONTRACT IS TO		
			S AFTER THE NOTI		
			HERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE		
	OCEED.	MASE ORDER	ATITI DE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
	CHED.	-			
(A)	CELLATION:	THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES TH	E
HIG	HT TO CANC	EL THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIATE	LY UPON WRITTE	N
			THE MATERIALS C		
			RIOR QUALITY OR		,
		IFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HER	REIN.				
WAC	יבי סאייבים. יו	HE COMPAN	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	משטם מנוזו מאיני	
			DEPARTMENT OF LA		
RAT	TES AS ESTA	BLISHED FO	R MARION COUNTY,	PURSUANT	J.
OF	WEST VIRGI	NIA CODE 2	1-5A, ET, SEQ.		
	REMAILING W	AGE DATES	APPLY TO THIS PR	OJECT.)	
	100	2. SEE PE	YERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE	Vert E,	Liverty	304. A		JULY 3,2012
TITLE LOESI	12	55032867			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			T NAME AND ADDDESS	\$40.500 \$40.00	CONTRACTOR AND AND AND AND AND AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15882

4

mandolicists of color of the co **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FAEIGHT TERMÓ
05/18/2012	
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMB	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  DER UNIT PRIDE AMOUNT
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF A PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE H	FOR ANY INTEREST IN THIS CONTRACT ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPE	REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WI	ILL BE A REQUIREMENT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY I ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTH THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AM COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	NSURANCE PRIOR TO MERWISE SPECIFIED IN
( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SU FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AM	ALL RISK INSURANCE IN
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID	MEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL DEMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ DUNT OF THE CONTRACT. I OF A CERTIFIED CHECK BOND FURNISHED BY A D TO DO BUSINESS IN THE I OF CREDIT SUBMITTED LLOWED FOR PROJECTS CHESS CHECKS ARE NOT
PIGNATURE / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ILEPHONE DATE
TO INCHESTER !	2105. E 172 C 688 - 214-199
LZ982E05EC LIBURAR PAIL	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND A	DDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation DEP15882

DEP15882

BARRANDO DE SE SECRETES PONDENÇÊS TOTA HENDI GINEDER PROPERTIES GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	(F.O.G) EAEIGHT.TERMS
05/18/2012   BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPE	DATAG MEMO
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERIOE AMOUNT
No Activities	
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEA	
PEV. 11/00	******
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATT EIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVE 600-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	O. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.16. TACHED TO THE S OFFICE AT
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES FERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WESTATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINILICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVICAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARACTERS WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.	WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR,
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRE FROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACT NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE	CTORS LICENSE
TELEPHONE	TIGNS DATE
TITLE JEEN 304-472.	-8880 IIIM 3'5015
WHEN DESPONDING TO DED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15882

ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN
GUY NISBET

6

BOSSESSANDINI ESEGODA ESE EN DIVIDI ANTORA DE ARRESTA DE LA CONTRA LA CONSCIENCIÓN DE ARRESTA DE LA CONTRA LA CONTRA

104-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FÓB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/	2012	BTD (	DENING TIME 01	; 3.0 PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMPUNT
801000000000000000000000000000000000000	320,200,000,000,73117			
			,	
TONED S COOK S	\	CALLEY CO	111111	1
CONTRACTORS 1	VAME:	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	whoris	1
CONTRACTOR	T CURNICITY #	M1000311	_ \ 1	
CONTRACTORS	PICEMBE #:	11.6 5500	<b>5</b> ,	
THE SUCCESSE	II. BINDER I	VILL BE REQUIRED	TO EUDNICU A	
COPY OF THETE	CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOF	TO TORNISH A	1
A PURCHASE OF	DER / CONTRA	ACT	TO ISSUANCE OF	
				1
1	APPI	ICABLE LAW		
				1
THE WEST VIRO	INIA STATI	CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULE	
& REGULATIONS	, AND THE	INFORMATION PROV	IDED IN THE	
REQUEST FOR	QUOTATION	ISSUED BY THE E	URCHASING	
pivision is	HE SOLE AT	THORITY GOVERNIA	G THIS	
PROCUREMENT.				
1	W 40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
ANY INFORMATI	ON PROVIDE	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	1
ANY OTHER SOU	RCE, VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WI	ICH CONTRADICTS	
OR ALTERS THE	INFORMAT	ON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
EFFECT.	<b>!</b>			1
I NOTTOR OF	DD COURT			1
1) NOTICE TO		WORK GREATER	***************************************	
COMPLETED MA	INSTRUCTION	WORK SPECIFIED LENDAR DAYS AFTE	HEREIN IS TO BE	
NOTICE TO DRO	UTIN 303 CE	CEIVED. IN THE	K THE OFFICIAL	1
BRE-CONSTRUCT	TON CONFEE	ENCE IS REQUIRED	THAT AUTOR OF	
PROCEED SWALL	BE THE SE	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLIGHED IN THE	1
FRE-CONSTRUCT			DITORUD IN INE	1
		promote the second second		
(2) GUARANTER				
(A) TH	E MATERIAL	S AND WORKMANSHI	P AFFECTED BY	}
THE CONTRACTO	R ARE SUBJ	ECT TO THE GUARA	NTEE ESTABLISHED	1
EY CUSTOM OF	THE RESPEC	TIVE TRADES. IN	THE ABSENCE OF	<u>}</u>
TRADE GUARA	NTEE CUSTO	M OR A SPECIAL G	UARANTEE	
	SEEAE		voitions	
BIGNATURE TO LEEK E	Keller	TELEPHONE 304-4	15.8830 St.	LL13,2012
TITO	55032867			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO REQ INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



**PDDZDQH** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15882

STREET ON A PROPERTY OF STORE OF A PROPERTY OF STREET, COLORS OF S

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

\$HIP:VIA DATG PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FAEIGHT TEAMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY HABMUN MOT UNITPRICE AMOUNT provision, the work, both as to the materials and WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONT YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. | NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPINSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) HURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. 3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WHITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF HURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OF REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENCAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B dertified mail, return receipt requested) of intent TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIGNATUR TELEPHONE 304-ATZ-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE CZ982E05 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP15882

DEP15882

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

1000					,,,,	01 2	20 0155
DATERAIN	VTED:	ERMS OF BALE	9HIP VIÁ		# O.B	SSSSS   SSS	FREIGHT TERMS
announce and announce	manage and an arrange and are said	00000	10 00000 10 0000 1000	*******************************		2000	
05/18/ BID OPENING DATE	2012	7					
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	CO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY			and the common expensive that have	PENING, TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
200003010100000000000000000000000000000		0000 1 00000000 0000 000 0000	10. 0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	*********			* 100011 0. 1001000000000000000000000000
						1	1
	PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSF	PORTATION OF	, EONIEM	MENT AND	1	
	MATERIALS T	O AND FROM	THE JOB SIT	E.		1	
	(B)	OBTAIN AN	IY AND ALL R	EQUIREL	CONSTRUCTION	N	
1	PERMITS OR	RELATED JOE	PERMITS.			1	
	The second section of the second seco		Part of the control o			- 1	
	5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFI	dations:			- 1	
			THIS CONTR	ACT SHA	ALL BE IN		
					ARED FOR THE	- 1	
1	RECLAMATION					- 1	
	SUBSIDENCE"		SAID	ODDON	OKTALD AND		
				DE THE	BY REFERENCE	1	
		66 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	1		ONS THEREIN A	25	
					AND CONSISTS		
	24 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	CTATT	TECH EN	GINEERING, I	NC.	
		_				1	
1		TS AND COME					
			SHALL FURN				
					SCHEDULE OF		
18	VALUES AS H	erein eefor	REQUESTED	THE	FORM INCLUDE	D	
	IN THE SPEC	IFICATIONS	SHALL BE US	ED FOR	APPLICATIONS		
	OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTE	LAHT THE	THE PAYMENT	TO	
	THE CONTRAC'	rdr be Made	WITHIN 60	DAYS AF	TER RECEIPT	OF	
	APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	T.				
						1	
1	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR F	ARTIAL PAYM	ENT:			
					C BASIS, SUB	MTT	
	FOR PARTIAL						
					THE AMOUNT	05	
					JAL QUANTITY		
						JE	
	WORK COMPLE					- 1	
	FERCENT COM	PHELED ITE B	MASED UPON A	TOME S	SUM.		
		77.7 77.17		, DOD ( GO)	TED 3 CEC D D D D D	.	
1	EANKRUPTCY:				TRACTOR FILE	S	
	FOR BANKRUP						
1	CONTRACT NU			NATE SU	JCH CONTRACT		
	WITHOUT FUR	THER ORDER.	<u></u>	11 72 73 1.01 5 12	1,110,121,1,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	x
		SET	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	TENONE COND	DITIONS	loars.	
BIGNATURE //	1 ellest	2 Touren	4 .	304 - 47	2-8830	DATE	M 3,2012
TITLE		FEM				-	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE Y	06310 6111	550328	$\Gamma S A$		AUDICEOS CHI	MACO	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Request for

DEP15882

PAGE Q

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA FAEIGHTTERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERICE UOP ITEM NUMBER: AMOUNT LINE OUANTITY REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLIGITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED B. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC CXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES EVENSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS 4.th ... ; 600 s. hog 8.700 u . hof . Q 4.1787? \$8:28% 3.60°) TELEPHONE BIGNATURE DEBB.STA. POE Z105.8117 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AMERICAN NO. 18 P. Quotation

DEP15882

10

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF **GUY NISBET** 104-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTEHME
05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 0.7	7/03/2012		THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O	
HEREOGRAPHICA STRUCTURE ST		*Both to a 100 co. 000 00000000 00000000000000000000	dada cadamin kacaba Malandila da a a kababa a	:30PM
LINE QUANT	ITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WRIT	DIRECTOR OF THE	E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	EXCERD ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR TE	CH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WH TE PURPOSES OF TH TUE OF THE STEEL TE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION. THE	
\$ 5	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN QUANTITY OR OTH	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STAT SERWISE ARE NOT REQU	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	·
OF T	HIS SECTION MAY	ES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO C SECTION 5A-3-56	IVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/	01/01			
TIGIHXE	7			
TOMESTIC PROJECTS	ALUMINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
EVERY CO ALTERATION FUBLIC WORE THAN MORE THAN TEEL AR	NTRACT FOR CONS ON, REPAIR, IMP ORKS, WHERE THE ASE OF STEEL ON N \$50,000 OR WH E REQUIRED, THE	VIRGINIA CODE 5 TRUCTION, RECONST ROVEMENT OR MAINT COST IS MORE THE LY, WHERE THE COST ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCEST VERSES IDE EORITERMS AND CON	PRUCTION, PENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU	
SIGNATURE	of Locale	TELEPHONE	DATE	W13,2012
THE TRESIDENT	55032863			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP15882

PAGE 11

SSECTION (VEHILLE POLICE PARTIE EN PRESENTATION DE L'EXPENSE DE L'EXPE **GUY NISBET** 04-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SPIP VIA F.C.B FREIGHT TERMS 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY VOP : LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITRAICE AMOUNT GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. foreign made aluminum, glass or steel products may be ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND o be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL FRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO HE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL HABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. JF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OF STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE NOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. SEFARVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304.472.8890 2,501,5 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550328627 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

## Request for Quotation DEP15882

DEP15882

\*\*\*\*PAGE

*\$UY NISBET* 104-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/18/2012   BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2013	
BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME  LINE QUANTITY UOP OAT STEMNUMBER UNITERICE	AMOUNT
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIR TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	RED
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDEND AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AN LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL A SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	SS ID
2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY TH BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.	
3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISITHE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	ON.
REV. 11/96	
REQUISITION NO.; DEP15882	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
SIGNATURE SIGNAT	2105, E   WILL
ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15882

OUY NISBET

PAGE 13

WWW.WEIGHOUNEWARDING HOLD BEEFER OF STREET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED TEHMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.F. FREIGHT TEHMS
05/18/2012   BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNITIPRICE AMOUNT
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
ADDENDIM NO AC.
ADDENDUM NO. S:
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY
GRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.
1 ( ) a last of the second of
SIGNATURE
1.1/13/70/7
REV. 11/96
Natura
NOTICE  ASSESSMENTS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SEE REYEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
304. ATE- 8890 JUN 3.7017
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DESCRIPTING TO DECLINGED NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD:



#### Request for AMERICAN PROPERTY AND APPEARANCE OF THE PROPERTY A Quotation

DEP15882

14

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF GUY NISBET 104-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. SAEIGHTTBAM9 05/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY .....UNE NOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: GUY NISBET - FILE 23 RFQ. NO.: DIP15882 BID OPENING DATE: 07/03/2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE 304-472-8850 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 29838655 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

## Request for Quotation DEP15882

PAGE 15

MADDEES ROOFFE BRONDENGER OF A CHENTION OF SWEET **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PÄINTED TERMS ÖF BALG SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B. FREIGHTÍEBING
05/18/2012	
	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP GAT ITEMNUMBER	UNIT:PRICE AMOUNT
DIENCE DELIVER OF TABLE OF DEDCON TO CO	ONTE A CITI
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CO	MTACT.
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIF	
(1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO	
THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORI	
THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP,	AND (3) THAT
THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH A	ANY STATE
AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15882	2 ***** TOTAL:
	н
	1
SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
TEI EQUIONE	5/05/5/mil 0688-3
TITLE	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VILE YEESIDEUT 550328627	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## HAWKINBERRY HOLLOW PORTALS & SUBSIDENCE DEP15882

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name T. T. Allen Company
Address F. O. Box 2049

Recently Led WV 36201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	36 1		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
100					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	20,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	ĻS.	10,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	25,000.00
4.2	400		Crushed Stone Aggregate	45.00	18,000.00
4.3	1	EA	12 A. Farm Gate	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.1	2850	LF	Silt Fence	2.00	5,700.00
5,2	875	LF	Wattles	6.00	5,250.00
5.3	40	LF	15" CPP Temporary Pipe	1.00	40.00
5,4	6	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,000.00	5,000,00
5,5	17	ВA	Check Dam	1.00	17.00
6.0	6.1	AC	Revegetation	3,000.00	18,300.00
7.1	764	LF	Grouted Rip Rap Vee Channel	85.00	64,940.00
7.2	48	LF	18" Diameter CPP	100.00	4,800.00
7.3	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 1 Safety Grate	5,000.00	5,000.00
8.1	500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	10.00	5,000.00
8.2	60	TN	No. 1 Stone Fill	75.00	4,500.00
8.3	80	TN	No. 57 Stone Fill	75.00	6,000.00
9.1	7	EA	Wet or Modified Wet Mine Seal	10,000.00	70,000.00
9.2	3	EA	But Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	14,000.00	42,000,00
9.3	3	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "35 x 24"	12,500.00	37,500.00
9.4	2	EA	Dry Bat Gate Mine Seal - "64 x 43"	16,500.00	33,000.00
9,5	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal - "42 x 29"	28,000.00	28,000.00
9,6	123	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	50.00	6,150,00
9.7	1	EA	Type A Manhole and Appurtenances	10,000.00	10,000.00
9,8	250	BAG		1,00	250.00
			TOTAL		\$ 431,447.

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	Business Name: THILL COMPANY Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627  Address: P.O. Box 2049  City: Buxualla State: WV Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-412-889 C  Fux No.: 304-412-8897 E-mail address: Description of the control of the
	Part B: Legal Structure
	( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
	Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
_	I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
	2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required by Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
-	Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	_
Address	Telephone #	
Begin Date:	7 1: D-1	
Name Address	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	N. I. San and A. San a	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	T. J Deter	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	_

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful hidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 adaptes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may threat comments regarding the burden estimate or any other espect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Stuffice Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Rnom 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643,9748.

You may obtain your business. Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to confuct the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://aysc.usmrc.gov">https://aysc.usmrc.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login us Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



## AVS OFT Report - 3/26/2012 11:02:04 AM

### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co

Parent Entity
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J.F. Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) I F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) I F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co
(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

1000 miles				
Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
Treasurer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	26%	5/28/2004	
Chief Executive Officer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	57%	5/28/2004	
Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		12/23/2005	
Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Vice President	(252881) Delbert Leatherman		1/1/2012	
Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	3
Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	32%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	12/23/2005
Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	12/23/2005
Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	1/1/2012

DEP

	Аделсу DEP
	REQ.P.O# <u>DEP15882</u>
BID B	OND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the und	dersigned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of 2 Chatham Center, Suite 1400, Pittsburgh PAa co	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas to	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here DEP15882. Hawkinberry Hollow Portais & Subsidence in Ma	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for rion County WV,
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall entered and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilitiexceed the penel amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall be null and void otherwise this obligation shall complete to the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agr way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the walve notice of any such extension.	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
* 8	·
	o sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pr	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th_day of	14,70
· · ·	3 m.
Principal Corporate Seal	By (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Ross E. Johnson Altorney-in-Fact
MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virgiand a power of attorney must be attached	

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4751892 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Mon by Those Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E, JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyable.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Furner Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 6, 2000).

In Winess Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Sentor Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed tale 20th, day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Seals SEAL SEAL

State of Ohio County of Medina ss.: SEAL SEAL

1848

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Sanior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS



William J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereor, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Odo, and 2011 day of June A.D., 2012.



SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arrived Secretary.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIVE TO-WIT:
I, LEANE LEANE LEANE AND L., after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.T. Alkey Company Name ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F.M. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
By: Oellet & Terrent
Title: The RESIDENT
Date: 1,2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 300 day of JULY 2017
By Commission expires SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
Official Egal Constant Public, State of Weat Virginia Angela Boyles RR1 Box 62-1  Angela Soyles RR1 Box 62-1
My commission expires deptember 11, 2020 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No.	Ta.	_			
-----	-----	-----	---	--	--	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, line, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a veridor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: The Man Gupan
Authorized Signature: Date:
State of West Virginia
County of Lipsuise, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3PPday of UULY
My Commission expires SEPTEMBER 11 , 2020.
NOTARY PUBLIC angle le Boy
Official Swal  A Notary Public, State of West Virginia  Angela Boyles  Angela Boyles
FRI Box 62-1 Volge, WV 26239



というとはく

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Sol	ici	tat	lor

NUMBER

PAGE

1

DEP15882

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE	PRINT	ED .							
06/1.	3/2	012				B 4 B 6 B			
. LINE	:	07/03/2 QUARTITY	012	CAT.	TEM NU		PENTING TIME.  UNIT PRICE	01 - 30	AMOUNT
				NO.					7111411
				ADE	ENDUM NO.	1			
		DDENDUM FOR SSUED TO DIS					RTALS" PROJEC'	r	
	_	10 D.I.O	IKIBO	A 12 A A A	D MAINCHE	D HAT OIG	111100		
001.		J	В	9	62-73				
	T	1 ECLAMATION:	prano	ነን አጥ ኮ	NI CHE LAND	t OTHER	מעדשמעטממ (		
	1	ECDAMAT TON!	KES 10	KAI.LC	N OF BIND	& OTHER	CPROPERTIES		
						1			
						1			¥
		****	TO THE	חלאפו פו	OE BEO	DED1 C 0 0	o a tata ta	N.T	
	1	THLS	1.5 In	ENL	OF REQ	DE5.7200	32 ***** TOT.	HT: -	
									<b>3</b> .,
								l	
					2			outed	
DIGHATURE	/	10.25		1		YELCHIONE	△€88.S	0ATE	
TIME	7/	exercise 6	ju	west		JOA AT			BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N R	ESPONDING TO S	5503 OLICITA	TION, II	VSERT NAME	AND ADDRE	ESS IN SPACE ABOY		



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Jul 2 2012 10:09am P001/003 State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

	DEFT2982	1
<u>. '::</u>	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	CATCENTION OF
	NISBET	

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

304-558-8802

DATE PA	NTED :::::					
07/02 BID OPENING DAT	/2012					
		/10/2012		מדם כ	DENTENTO MALCO	
LINE	QUANTIT		CAT ITEM	NUMBER	DENING TIME 1	типсма
			ADDENDUM NO			
	THIS ADD	ENDUM IS IS	SSUED PER T	HE ATTACHE	D.	
						!
0001		TB	962-73			
	RECLAMATI	ION: RESTOR	ATION OF LA	ND & OTHER	R PROPERTIES	
	***** T	THIS IS THE	END OF REQ	DEP1598	32 ***** TOTAL:	
						*
SIGNAT'JAE	e Wast	E ceech		TELEPHONE 304 - 47	The 0688.5	2105, 2012
JUE YOU	ILEGIE	55037	1508		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHENR	ESPONDING T	TO SOLICITATIO	N, INSERT NAME	AND ADDRES	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'

WY PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115

Jul 2 2012 10:10am P003/003

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15882

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde	ndu	m I	Numbers Received:			
(Chec	k th	e bo	ox next to each addendum re	eceive	d)	
	[ \	/1	Addendum No. 1	1	)	Addendum No. 6
	Ĺ	1	Addendum No. 2	Ĺ	)	Addendum No. 7
	[	)	Addendum No. 3	[	)	Addendum No. 8
	]	)	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
	[	]	Addendum No. 5	Į	)	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.